
Page 1 to 5

  
  

Important

  
  

  This procurement was cancelled before the tender submission deadline.  

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016393-2025 

Tender

Chiller Maintenance at GUH & HSDU

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016393

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050604 (view related notices)

Published 23 April 2025, 9:45am

Scope 

Reference

ABU-STA-59126

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016720-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016393-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016393-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050604


Page 2 to 5

Description

Single Tender Action (STA) of a contract being awarded directly with a supplier for the
maintenance

of x6 chillers within 2 sites of the Aneurin Bevan University Health Board (ABUHB). Annual

servicing/maintenance for a period of 2 years.

Total value (estimated)

£90,355 excluding VAT

£108,426 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 30 April 2027

2 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Participation 

Conditions of participation

This is a single tender action being directly awarded to the equipment OEM

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

24 April 2025, 12:59pm

Tender submission deadline

24 April 2025, 1:00pm



Page 4 to 5

Submission address and any special instructions

N/A

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
N/A - STA this is a single tender action

to the OEM
Quality

Weighting description

OEM being directly awarded this work

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services
(hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)

NHS Organisation Data Service: RQF

4-5 Charnwood Court,

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

United Kingdom

Email: hannah.shotton@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hannah.shotton@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)


		2025-05-04T09:14:52+0100
	TCPDF




